Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1

LOCKPORT, LOUISIANA 70374

AREA CODE 985 PHONE 532-6924 FAX 532-3667

RE: Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1
Public Service Announcement # 032822

Public Service Announcement

Effective as of Monday, March 28, 2022 (8:00 a.m.)

Social Media Disclaimer:

If you are viewing this Public Service Announcement on Social Media, you are urged to visit www.lpwdla.org to confirm it is accurate and up to date.

For Immediate Release:

The Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 is issuing this Public Message for all customers serviced by the District:

Beginning Monday, March 28, 2022 at 8:00 a.m., the lobby at our new location (1219 Crescent Ave., Lockport, LA) will resume operations for all customers.

Hours of operation are from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. daily, Monday through Friday. A night deposit drop box is also located outside the customer entrance.

We thank everyone for their patience as we continue to recover from damages sustained by Hurricane Ida.

Updates:

Customers should monitor the Lafourche Parish Water District's Website at www.lpwdla.org for further updates and additional information.

Wayne Gautreaux General Manager

Lafourche Parish Water Dist. No. 1